
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0050

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/11/2021

Title: SRP Lehi Service Line Relocation Project (District 1)

This project consists of relocating approximately 45 water services and 29 gas services, along the
south side of Lehi Road and the east side of Mesa Drive.  In accordance with the Crossing Agreement
the City has with SRP, the City is required to relocate its services to allow for the installation of new
irrigation pipe within the existing SRP easement.

Staff recommends awarding a contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, FPS Civil, in
the amount of $1,058,561, and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of $105,856.10
(10%), for a total of $1,164,417.10.  This project is funded by Water and Gas Bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SRP Lehi Service Line Relocation Project (District 1)

This project consists of relocating approximately 45 water services and 29 gas services, along the
south side of Lehi Road and the east side of Mesa Drive.  In accordance with the Crossing
Agreement the City has with SRP, the City is required to relocate its services to allow for the
installation of new irrigation pipe within the existing SRP easement.

Staff recommends awarding a contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, FPS Civil, in
the amount of $1,058,561, and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of $105,856.10
(10%), for a total of $1,164,417.10.  This project is funded by Water and Gas Bonds.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

