
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0654

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 5/16/2022

Title: Salt River Project (SRP) Lehi Service Line Relocation (District 1)

On January 11, 2021, City Council awarded the SRP Lehi Service Line Relocation project to FPS
Civil.  During construction, unforeseen requirements were made by SRP that added to the project's
scope-of-work relating to materials, processes, and time delays.

Staff recommends authorizing an increase to the contract for FPS Civil by $10,000, from
$1,164,417.10, to a total of $1,174,417.10 for the added scope-of-work. This project is funded by
2010 Gas Bonds and 2014 Water Bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Salt River Project (SRP) Lehi Service Line Relocation (District 1)

On January 11, 2021, City Council awarded the SRP Lehi Service Line Relocation project to FPS
Civil.  During construction, unforeseen requirements were made by SRP that added to the project's
scope-of-work relating to materials, processes, and time delays.

Staff recommends authorizing an increase to the contract for FPS Civil by $10,000, from
$1,164,417.10, to a total of $1,174,417.10 for the added scope-of-work. This project is funded by
2010 Gas Bonds and 2014 Water Bonds.

City of Mesa Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

